Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Page 1 of 12
CD-700
Complete VCXO  Based Phase Lock Loop
The VI CD-700 is a user-coni gurable crystal based PLL integrated circuit. It includes a digital phase detector, op-amp, VCXO
and additional integrated functions for use in digital synchronization applications. Loop i lter software is available as well SPICE
models for circuit simulation.
5 x 7.5 x 2 mm, smallest VCXO PLL available•

Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Page 12 of 12
Ordering Information
Disclaimer
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
For Additional Information, Please Contact
  USA:
Vectron International
267 Lowell Road
Hudson, NH 03051
Tel: 1.888.328.7661
Fax: 1.888.329.8328
Europe:
Vectron International
Landstrasse, D-74924
Neckarbischofsheim, Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 3328.4784.17
Fax: +49 (0) 3328.4784.30
Asia:
Vectron International
1F-2F, No 8 Workshop, No 308 Fenju Road
WaiGaoQiao Free Trade Zone
Pudong, Shanghai, China 200131
Tel: 86.21.5048.0777
Fax: 86.21.5048.1881
CD - 700 - D  A  E - K  A  N  N - xxMxxxxxxx
Product Family
CD: Clock and Data Recovery
Package
700: 5.0 x 7.5 x 2.0mm
Input
D: 5.0 Vdc ±10%
E: 3.3 Vdc ±10%
Output
A: CMOS/HCMOS/ACMOS
Operating Temperature
E: -40 to 85 °C
T: 0 to 70 °C
Absolute Pull Range
K: ± 50 ppm
S: ± 100 ppm
Frequency  (See Above)
Factory Use
Output 2 Divider
A: Divide by 2
B: Divide by 4
C: Divide by 8
D: Divide by 16
E: Divide by 32
F: Divide by 64
G: Divide by 128
H: Divide by 256
K: Disabled
Performance Options
N: Standard
A: Improved Phase Noise
Note: Not all combinations are available. Check with the factory for the optimum device coni guration for your application
Rev: 30Mar2009